otherwise directed by the Executive Director or Designee.

5. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT.

A. Maximum Contract Amount: Each Project will be assigned and 

authorized separately by Work Order and the maximum liability of the City for any one Work 
Order shall not exceed the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($25,000.00), 
including all authorized Work Order changes, without the prior written approval of the Executive 
Director or Designee. The Maximum Contract Amount to be paid by the City to the Contractor for 
satisfactory completion of all Work Orders authorized by the City and performed by the Contractor